
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:18 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -10966
 
 mx: 13056
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2686
 
 mx: 2993
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17793
 
 mx: 19161
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 29.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:24 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -10966
 
 mx: 13056
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 112.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2686
 
 mx: 2993
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 37.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -17793
 
 mx: 19161
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 202.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:25 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -9312
 
 mx: 4291
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 70.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1684
 
 mx: 2078
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 31.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11864
 
 mx: 13888
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 177.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 90/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5035
 
 mx: 3984
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 46.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1125
 
 mx: 1179
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 23.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10258
 
 mx: 11856
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 125.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3742
 
 mx: 3579
 
 µ: -8.1
 
 σ: 33.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1044
 
 mx: 1297
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 19.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7800
 
 mx: 6236
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 76.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:27 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1037
 
 mx: 533
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 13.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -512
 
 mx: 299
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1769
 
 mx: 3173
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 29.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 61/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:28 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1426
 
 mx: 622
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 15.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -479
 
 mx: 449
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 15.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2353
 
 mx: 2935
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 40.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 108/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:28 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100
-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -386
 
 mx: 587
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -109
 
 mx: 41
 
 µ: -16.7
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1528
 
 mx: 2254
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 21.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 137/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:29 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -639
 
 mx: 597
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -301
 
 mx: 199
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 13.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2123
 
 mx: 1112
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 25.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 121/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -963
 
 mx: 261
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -382
 
 mx: 279
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -967
 
 mx: 2095
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 22.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000.  Part 120/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 24 03:59:31 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181124_025124__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-24T02:51:25.753.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -51
 
 mx: 29
 
 µ: -8.2
 
 σ: 11.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -76
 
 mx: 39
 
 µ: -16.8
 
 σ: 12.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 31
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 12.9


